


 

BODY FOR DE-NA0001435 0043    PAGE           of        PAGES 

     2               4 

 

CONTRACT SPECIALIST 

 

RAY JAMES SISNEROS 

 

United States Department of Energy 

NNSA Contracts and Procurement Division 

Attn:  Ray James Sisneros,  Bldg 388 / NA-APM-124.2 

P. O. Box 5400 

Albuquerque, NM  87185-5400 

 

Phone:  505-845-5677 

EMail:  ray.sisneros@nnsa.doe.gov 

 
 
CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE 
 

RAEFORD L., JR PHIFER 
Phone:  702-295-3104 
EMail:  phiferr@nv.doe.gov 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION 

 
This modification increases the funds allotted to the contract; revises Attachment J-3, DOE/NNSA Directives and Other 
Documents; and revises the contract as a result. 
 
(Continued) 
 
 
 

DOLLAR 

TOTALS PRIOR AMOUNT CURRENT CHANGE TOTAL AMOUNT 

Award Value 
$     140,644,755.20 $               0.00 $     140,644,755.20 

Funding 

Obligation 
$     113,937,758.42 $           1,390.63 $     113,939,149.05 



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES 

 

DE-NA0001435 0043 

 PAGE  3  OF  4 
 

 
Accordingly, 
 
1.  Revise Section B Clause NNS-B-1001 IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (NOV 2009) 
(TAILORED) to read as follows: 
  
NNS-B-1001 IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (NOV 2009) (TAILORED)  
 
Pursuant to the clause FAR 52.232-22 in Section I, entitled, "Limitation of Funds", the total amount 
available for payment and allotted to this contract for CLIN(s) 0001 through 0003 is as follows: 
 

CLIN From By To

0001 95,682,758.42$      1,390.63$  95,684,149.05$      

0002 12,700,800.00$      -$             12,700,800.00$      

0003 5,554,200.00$        -$             5,554,200.00$        

Total 113,937,758.42$    1,390.63$  113,939,149.05$     
 
It is estimated that this amount is sufficient to cover performance through August 10, 2014. 
 
(End of clause) 
 
2.  Add Section B Info Sublines 000136 and 000137 as follows: 
 
 
   Qty Unit Price 
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount 
 
000136  CLIN Establish   
 Noun:  Funding Info Only  
 ACRN:   BM +$1,019.20  
 PR/MIPR:  14NA000891 $1,019.20  
 
000137  CLIN Establish   
 Noun:  Funding Info Only  
 ACRN:   BN +$371.43  
 PR/MIPR:  14NA001563 $371.43  
 
 
3.  Add Section G ACRNs BM and BN as follows: 
 
 
 
      Obligation 
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount 
 
BM ACRN Establish    $1,019.20  
00910.2013.01.100260.25105.1720318.0000000.1035747.0000000.000000  
 New ACRN Amount:   $1,019.20  
  Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000136:   +$1,019.20  
 PR/MIPR:   14NA000891   $1,019.20  
 
 
BN ACRN Establish    $371.43  
00910.2014.01.100260.25105.1720318.0000000.1037064.0000000.000000  
 New ACRN Amount:   $371.43  
  Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000137:   +$371.43  
 PR/MIPR:   14NA001563   $371.43  



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES 

 

DE-NA0001435 0043 

 PAGE  4  OF  4 
 

 
4.  Section J, Attachment 3 - DOE/NNSA DIRECTIVES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS, is updated with the 
following changes: 
 

• Add:  DOE O 205.1B Chg 3, Department of Energy Cyber Security Program, 4/29/14 
(Replaces:  DOE O 205.1B Chg 2, Department of Energy Cyber Security Program, 
3/11/13) 

 
 • Add:  DOE O 243.1B, Admin Chg 1, Records Management Program, 7/8/13 

(Replaces:  DOE O 243.1A, Records Management Program, 11/7/11) 
 

• Add:  NFO O 410.X1, Nevada National Security Site and North Las Vegas Facilities 
General Use and Operations Requirements, 10/9/13 

 
The previous version of Attachment 3 - DOE/NNSA DIRECTIVES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS, is 
replaced in its entirety by the updated version with the changes described above.  The updated version is 
Attachment 3B - DOE/NNSA DIRECTIVES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS dated May 13, 2014, and is 
attached to this modification. 
 
5.  Revise Section J - List of Attachments, to add Attachment 3B as follows: 
 
DOCUMENT  PGS DATE  TITLE________________________________________ 
 
ATTACHMENT 3B    2 13 MAY 2014 DOE/NNSA DIRECTIVES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS 
 
6.  The parties hereby agree that this supplemental agreement establishes the consideration for the 
modification effected herein.  The parties specifically acknowledge and agree that this supplemental 
agreement constitutes full satisfaction of the parties' rights to equitable adjustment, under any clause of 
the contract, relating specifically to the modification effected herein.  Except as provided herein, all other 
terms and conditions of the contract, with respect to this modification, remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

 
--END OF MODIFICATION 0043-- 

 
 
 
 
 
      
      
      
      
      


	G4S (WSI) Mod No  043 - Cover Page
	G4S (WSI) Mod No  043 - Mod0043CWBodyFinal140513

